Consumer Fee Schedule Complete Checking Premier

Checking,	Money	Market	and	Savings
-----------	-------	--------	-----	---------

Complete Checking Premier
Low Balance Fee ¹ \$25.00
Complete Premier Money Market
Low Balance Fee ² 15.00
Check PrintingVaries by Style
Account Research & Reconciliation
(per hr-min \$25)25.00
Return Mail Handling10.00
Early Closeout of Account
(within 90 days)20.00
Cash Reserve Line of Credit Transfer
(per transfer)10.00
Abandoned Property Transfer ³ 25.00
Excessive Transactions ⁴ 15.00



Complete Checking Premier schedule of fees effective May 20, 2019.

Checks Issued

Stop Payment of Official Ch	neck (per item)	\$15.00
		+ . • . • •

Transfers and Collections

Wires

Domestic - Incoming	\$15.00
Domestic - Outgoing	30.00
Foreign - Incoming	15.00
Foreign - Outgoing	50.00
Collections	
Domestic - Incoming and Outgoing	30.00
Foreign - Incoming and Outgoing	35.00
Domestic/Foreign - Incoming and Outgoing Returned Item for Insufficier Funds	

Safe Deposit Box

Box Rental	Subject to Availability and Size
Break Open	\$150.00
Lost Key Replacement	25.00
Abandoned Property Transfer ³	25.00

For more information visit your local Flushing Bank branch, call 800.581.2889 (855.540.2274 TTY/TTD) or go to www.FlushingBank.com.

Small enough to know you. Large enough to help you.





Consumer Fee ScheduleComplete Checking Premier

Legal Process	
Attachments, Levy, Restraining Notice, etc	\$125.00
Consulate Letter	20.00
Signature Verification	10.00
Miscellaneous	
Retirement Plan Successor Trustee Fee	\$25.00
Verification of Deposit	10.00
Copy of Mortgage Legal Document (per page)	1.00
Protest Fee	10.00
Duplicate 1099	5.00

ADA-FEEPR-0315 REV 0519

¹⁾ A low balance fee of \$25.00 will be imposed on the Complete Checking Premier account every month unless you maintain a minimum daily balance of \$50,000 in the account or \$50,000 in combined account balances. 2) A low balance fee of \$15.00 will be imposed on the Complete Premier Money Market account every month unless you maintain a minimum daily balance of \$25,000 in the account. 3) Does not include cost of public notice. 4) Applicable to Money Market and Savings accounts which exceed the six (6) transaction limitation per month. Flushing Bank is a registered trademark